To whom it may concern

Dato: 03.10.2016 Vår ref.: 2016/1270-34 Saksbehandlar: berroks Dykkar ref.:

## **Exchange student at Laksevåg Upper Secondary School**

Laksevåg Upper Secondary School is one of 43 public upper secondary schools in Hordaland County. All of our upper secondary schools are authorised to accept exchange students from abroad. Laksevåg Upper Secondary School is active in various international projects, and has experience in sending their own students to schools and enterprises in Europe.

All internationalization that is performed by our upper secondary schools in Hordaland County, included Laksevåg Upper Secondary School, is organized by the county administration headed by the Director of Education and Training.

Linda Farestveit Head of Section

> Berit Roksvåg Senior Adviser

This letter has an electronic signature.



Foretaksnr. NO 938 626 367 mva.

Kontonr. 5201 06 74239